GM Start/Stop Control ModuleSS-GM-01
• Microprocessor Programmable Operation
• The SS-GM-01 provides a clean, reliable Start/
Stop interface
• Provides Start/Stop for GM 2019+ C4500 –
C6500 Vehicles with Factory Installed PTO
Option and Remote PTO controls enabled
• Provides Start/Stop for the International CV

SS-GM-01 GM Start Stop Controller   1 Extra Output for Custom Applications
SS-GM-01-C  Customizable
Ordering Guide
Engine Off/Start Section:
With the engine off the module waits for an open circuit to ground transition
on IL1 input (yellow wire) and then runs the remote engine start routine which
takes a full 5 seconds. The module now monitors IH1 input (Brown wire) for a
12V signal from the PTO Engage Relay HI indicating the engine is running. If a
12V signal is detected the module will turn on the engine run LED and switch to
the engine running routine. It could take up to 20 seconds for the engine to start
and the PTO Engage Relay outputs to activate. Because the required time for
the engine to start is not consistent the module will wait on the 12V signal for
21 seconds. If a 12V signal is not detected the module will transition back to the
beginning of the Engine Off Section after another 3 second delay.
Engine On/High Idle Section:
When the engine is running the module will monitor IL2 input for a ground
signal. When a ground signal is detected the module will turn on output OH1
for as long as the input is held at ground to activate the Remote High Idle Set
1 speed. The Set 1 rpm default value is 1200rpm and can be changed with the
GDS2 software. If the engine stops during high idle operation the module will
return to the beginning of the Engine Off section after a 3 second delay.
Engine On/Stop Section:
With the engine running the module waits on an open circuit to ground
transition on IL1 input and then runs the remote engine stop routine which only
takes a few seconds. The module now monitors IH1 input for an open circuit
condition from the PTO Engage Relay HI indicating the engine has stopped.
After a 3 second delay the module goes to engine off section. If the 12V signal
on IH1 from the PTO Engage Relay HI output does not go to an open circuit
within 6 seconds the module goes to the beginning of the Engine On Section
and waits for another IL1 transition.
I/O Definition:
Black Wire (Pin 1): Ground input
Brown Wire (Pin 5): IH1 high true input: PTO Engage
Relay HI pin B of connector X191
Yellow Wire (Pin 6:) IL1 low true input 1: Start/Stop Control
Tan Wire (Pin 7): IL2 low true input 2: High Idle Input
Red Wire (Pin 8): +12V power input
Green Wire (Pin 10): OH1 12V Output: Remote High Idle
Set pin N of connector X191
Blue Wire (Pin 11): OH2 12V Output: Engine Start or Run
Violet Wire (Pin 12): Pin A of connector X191
White Wire (Pin 13): Pin J of connector X191
Orange Wire (Pin 3): CTI input not used
Gray Wire (Pin 4): VAUX input not used
LED Definitions:
POWER:  On solid when power is
                 applied to module.
ENG ON: On when PTO Relay is on.
LED 3:     (Not Used)
Vehicles Supported:
GM 2019+ C4500 – C6500 and International CV Chassis Vehicles with PTO
Option and Remote PTO controls enabled
Functional Description:
On power up this module detects if engine is running or off and goes to the
proper section.
OUTPUT Definitions:
OH1 (Pin 10):  On when IL2 input is at ground to trigger
                         Remote Set 1 Speed